

Project 25-17 Interstate Highway 41 Utility Relocation																							
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9		BIDDER NO. 10	
				Kruczek Construction Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		De Groot, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company		PTS Contractors, Inc		Alfson Excavating LLC		Dorner Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER																							
SS-01	Provide 12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	700	\$56.50	\$39,550.00	\$59.00	\$41,300.00	\$65.50	\$45,850.00	\$81.44	\$57,008.00	\$82.00	\$57,400.00	\$80.85	\$56,595.00	\$76.00	\$53,200.00	\$99.00	\$69,300.00	\$74.00	\$51,800.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00
SS-02	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	30	\$662.00	\$19,860.00	\$610.00	\$18,300.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$642.19	\$19,265.70	\$608.00	\$18,240.00	\$662.36	\$19,870.80	\$825.00	\$24,750.00	\$625.00	\$18,750.00	\$889.00	\$26,670.00	\$575.00	\$17,250.00
SS-03	Connect to Existing Sanitary Pipe	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SS-04	Abandoned/Remove Sanitary Sewer and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,715.00	\$9,715.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,274.00	\$6,274.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
STORM SEWER																							
ST-01	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,704.00	\$2,704.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
WATER MAIN																							
W-01	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	230	\$129.00	\$29,670.00	\$125.00	\$28,750.00	\$130.00	\$29,900.00	\$135.20	\$31,096.00	\$140.00	\$32,200.00	\$133.00	\$30,590.00	\$154.00	\$35,420.00	\$117.00	\$26,910.00	\$152.00	\$34,960.00	\$160.00	\$36,800.00
W-02	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	1280	\$96.00	\$122,880.00	\$92.00	\$117,760.00	\$94.25	\$120,640.00	\$94.28	\$120,678.40	\$98.00	\$125,440.00	\$109.20	\$139,776.00	\$98.00	\$125,440.00	\$103.00	\$131,840.00	\$99.00	\$126,720.00	\$130.00	\$166,400.00
W-03	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2 Galvanized Pipe	EA	3	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,515.00	\$4,545.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$6,375.00	\$798.00	\$2,394.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,779.00	\$8,337.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
W-04	Provide 12" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$5,850.00	\$23,400.00	\$5,750.00	\$23,000.00	\$5,670.00	\$22,680.00	\$5,556.01	\$22,224.04	\$5,101.00	\$20,404.00	\$5,551.00	\$22,204.00	\$5,170.00	\$20,680.00	\$5,325.00	\$21,300.00	\$5,816.00	\$23,264.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00
W-05	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00	\$2,464.40	\$4,928.80	\$2,140.00	\$4,280.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,225.00	\$4,450.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,490.00	\$4,980.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
W-06	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	3	\$4,325.00	\$12,975.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$9,150.00	\$4,612.34	\$13,837.02	\$4,059.00	\$12,177.00	\$5,149.00	\$15,447.00	\$6,875.00	\$20,625.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$6,806.00	\$20,418.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00
W-07	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	1	\$6,548.88	\$6,548.88	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$6,368.05	\$6,368.05	\$6,080.00	\$6,080.00	\$5,857.00	\$5,857.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,713.00	\$6,713.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
W-08	Provide Hydrant (7.5' Bury)	EA	1	\$6,790.00	\$6,790.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$6,572.07	\$6,572.07	\$6,282.00	\$6,282.00	\$6,059.00	\$6,059.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,936.00	\$6,936.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
W-09	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$64.75	\$1,295.00	\$51.36	\$1,027.20	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
W-10	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,585.00	\$13,585.00	\$8,686.00	\$8,686.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,235.00	\$15,235.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE																							
SD-01	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 3" Upper Layer	SY	220	\$42.00	\$9,240.00	\$51.50	\$11,330.00	\$54.75	\$12,045.00	\$55.11	\$12,124.20	\$48.95	\$10,769.00	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$48.00	\$10,560.00	\$56.00	\$12,320.00	\$53.00	\$11,660.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
SD-02	Landscaping Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	1000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.50	\$9,500.00	\$3.15	\$3,150.00	\$6.06	\$6,060.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$6.80	\$6,800.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.80	\$7,800.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
SD-03	Landscaping Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Revegetation Mat Class 1 Urban	SY	500	\$8.25	\$4,125.00	\$10.75	\$5,375.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$8.08	\$4,040.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.40	\$3,700.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$9.10	\$4,550.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION																							
SC-01	Polystyrene Insulation Board	LF	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$12.12	\$1,212.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.80	\$1,480.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$202.00	\$1,010.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:				\$298,888.88		\$314,790.00		\$315,805.00		\$324,621.48		\$343,012.00		\$347,831.00		\$348,600.00		\$363,830.00		\$366,471.00		\$383,250.00	